~
ITT cANNON
AUDIO CONNECTORS
XLR/XLA SERIES
For immediate budgetary information contact the nearest office location shown on the back of this catalog cover.
XLR SERIES
• Captive Screw on Cable Clamp
• Latch Lock/Quick Disconnect

Satin nickel or black
Satin nickel
HOW TO ORDER
AXR -4-128 - ***
SERIES PREF1X =:I
AXR
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
3, 4 , 5, 6A & 7
(See Page 141 for configurations)
SHELL STYLE* ----------'
11 - Straight cord plug
12 - Straight cord plug
13 - Wall mounting receptacle
13N - Panel mounting receptacle
with lock nut
14 - Wall mounting receptacle
14N -· Panel mounting receptacle
with lock nut
15 - go o cord plug
31 - Wall mounting receptacle
32 -- Wall mounting receptacle
42 - go o receptacle
SOT - Adapter- threaded barrel
52- 1 - Bulkhead mounting receptacle
OPTIONAL FlNISH ---------'
B - Black all styles, except -15
MODIFICATION CODE ________ _.
M - Machined contact (only required with -3
socket which has precision stamped con­
tact as standard)
AU - Gold plated contacts (not requ ired with -
7 which has gold finish as standard)
*Odd Numbers- Socket contacts; even numbers­
Pin contacts
6A and 7 Die cast zinc alloy
Contacts - 3 Socket- Precision stamped Bright t in or gold VOLTAGE AND CURRENT RATING
Pin Insulator
Socket Insulator
Cable Relief
AXR-(*)-11
Stra ight cord plug
Socket contacts
AXR-(*)-14
Wall mounting
receptacle
Pin contacts
AXR- (*J-32
Wa ll mounting
receptacle
Pin contacts
142
berylium copper
All others- Machined copper alloy
U L 94VO Polyester Color-black
3, 4 , and 5 Resilient UL 94VO Color-black
Polychloroprene
6A and 7 U L 94VO Polyamide
Resilient UL 94VO Polychloroprene Color-black
AXR-(*)-12
Straight cord plug
Pin contacts
AXR-(*)-14N
Panel mounting
receptacle Pin
contacts. Panel
accommodation
up to 5116 thick
can be achieved
by reversing the
locknut.
AXR-(*J-42
90 • receptacle
Pin contacts

• 10 contact arrangements 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 15 and 18 plus LNE
mains layout
HOW TO ORDER
EP-4 - 12 - 1C
SERIES PREFIX-----------------' I
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS ---------------'
Number of contacts
3, 4 , 5, 6 , 8, 9, 10, 12, 15, 18
SHEll STYLE (see below) ----------------'
Even numbers-pin contacts
Odd numbers-socket contacts
CABLE CLAMP--------------------'
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
~8
~~
3 4
*Consult factory for availability
EP-*-11-1C
Stra ight Cord Plug
Socket Contacts
5 6 8
EP-*-12-1C
Stra ight Cord Plug
Pin Contacts
STANDARD DATA
Description Material
Shell Diecast aluminum
Insu lator U L 94VO Polyamide
Contacts Machined copper alloy
Cable Bushing UL 94VO Flexible P.V.C.
ELECTRICAL DATA
No. of Contacts 3 4 5 6 8 9
Test Voltage 2400 3000 1600 1600 1300 1750
Service Voltage 460 660 200 200 100 250
(RMS)
Current Rating 20 20 20 20 15 4x15
(AMPS) 5x 10
MATING
CHARACTERISTICS
EP- 11-1C
EP-12-1C
EP-13
EP-14 & 14S
EP-15-1C
*
9 10 12
EP-*-13
Wall mount ing
Receptacle
Socket Contacts
4 HOLES .120" DIAM .
C'SUNK 82 " TO .230 " DIAM.
EQUISPACED ON 1.625" P.C.D.
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT 'N DIAM. 'B' OAL CONTACT ARRANGEMENT 'N DIAM. 'B' OAL.
EP-*-14
Wall mounting
Receptacle
Pin Contacts
EP-3 9/ 32 " 31/64 "
All OTHERS 3/s "
EP-*-14$
Wall mounting
Receptacle
Pin Contacts
Square Shell
EP-3
All OTHERS
4 HOLES .120" DIA.
EQUISPACED SPACED ON 1.375 P.C.D .
. , .. II